

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Crl.A.No.997 of 2024

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	07.11.2024	<u>PSK,J & NTR,J</u> Counsel for the appellant : Mr. Madas Bharath Chandra Counsel for the respondent/State: Mr. M. Ram Chandra Reddy learned Additional Public Prosecutor <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> Heard on I.A.No.1 of 2024. Considering the period of delay being 372 days, we are inclined to allow I.A.No.1 of 2024. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2024 is allowed and the delay of 372 days in filing the appeal is condoned <u>Crl.A.No.997 of 2024</u> Admit. Call for the records. Post this appeal on 06.03.2025. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>NTR,J</u> <i>Lrkm</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.